## No.CDN-1(1)/2024-Consultants Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions Petroleum House, Attaturk Avenue G-5/2, Islamabad

Islamabad, the 15th May, 2024

Subject:

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR VACANCY OF MONITORING OFFICER ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR

Pursuant to the approval of the Competent Authority, the Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions of the Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) intends to hire professional on contract basis for a period of one year to fulfill the requirements as envisaged in the clause 11.2 of Section V of the Petroleum Exploration and Production Policy 2012. In this regard, the Directorate General of Petroleum Concessions of the Petroleum Division is required to issue an advertisement for hiring of the professional as under:

S.No.	Name of Post	
1	Monitoring Officer - One Position	

- It is requested kindly that the enclosed advertisement may be got published in all additions of the two English dailies and one Urdu daily of repute in Pakistan to appear in their Sunday Editions (positively on 19th May, 2024). A Soft Copy of the Advertisement has also been emailed at pid.classified@gmail.com.
- In line with the PM Office's Guidelines for Streamlining of Government Advertisements vide letter No.111/M/SPM/2020 dated 08th January, 2020, it is confirmed that Invoice received after publication of the advertisement by the PID, will be paid by the Petroleum Division as per relevant rules / regulations.

(Muhammad Arif Baig)

Assistant Director (Employment & Training)

Tele: 051-9207724 Fax (92) (51)9213245

Encl: Copy of Advertisement

Press Information Department (PID), (Deputy Director (Advertisement) Government of Pakistan Islamabad.

CC:

Administrator (IT) Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) on the Ministry's website on 19th May, 2024 Islamabad

with a request to upload the advertisement